
US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/5/25 at
9:06:27 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

09/01/2014

Airbags did not deploy
MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Not all accidents / issues are reported to
CARFAX

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

 Service history records

 Previous owners

Types of owners: Corporate, Personal

 Last reported odometer reading

VIN: YV1672MK9B2235415
HATCHBACK 2 DR
2.5L I5 F DOHC 20V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE

-
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CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident reported: 09/01/2014.
Minor

Damage

No New
Issues

Reported

No New
Issues

Reported

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

CARFAX guarantees the information in
this section

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

No
Problem

No
Problem

No
Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

No
Problem

No
Problem

No
Problem

 - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you �nd that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and
not included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2011 2023 2024

Type of owner See Details Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership
11 yrs. 11

mo. 1 yr. 2 mo. 10 months

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details North
Carolina Georgia

Estimated miles driven per year See Details 3,434/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 141,775 146,143 146,274
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Purchased: 2011
 This owner drove less

than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Corporate
Vehicle

13,331 mi/yr

11/19/2010 Volvo Cars of North
America, LLC Orange �ame metallic exterior

12/10/2010 US Customs
Belgium and imported to
Brunswick, GA

12/30/2010 Volvo of San Antonio
San Antonio, TX
210-824-3214

239 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

Pre-delivery inspection completed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed
Safety inspection performed

02/08/2011 9 Volvo of San Antonio
San Antonio, TX
210-824-3214

239 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

03/18/2011 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Antonio, TX
Title
#01520740609080752

First owner reported
Titled or registered as corporate
vehicle

08/22/2011 11,153 Volvo of San Antonio
San Antonio, TX
210-824-3214

239 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed
7,500 mile service performed

03/01/2012 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Antonio, TX
Title
#01520740609080752

Passed safety inspection
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03/13/2012 19,543 Volvo of San Antonio
San Antonio, TX
210-824-3214

239 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

15,000 mile service performed

06/12/2012 22,459 Volvo of San Antonio
San Antonio, TX
210-824-3214

239 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

22,500 mile service performed
Engine checked

10/05/2012 26,241 Red McCombs Ford
San Antonio, TX
855-220-4869

561 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

10/23/2012 26,520 Volvo of San Antonio
San Antonio, TX
210-824-3214

239 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

Engine checked
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked

03/01/2013 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Antonio, TX
Title
#01520740609080752

Passed safety inspection

03/12/2013 30,814 Volvo of San Antonio
San Antonio, TX
210-824-3214

239 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

30,000 mile service performed

07/29/2013 33,543 Red McCombs Ford
San Antonio, TX
855-220-4869

561 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2011 VOLVO C30 T5 R-D... blob:https://www.carfaxforpolice.com/ffd8bf86-3853-4b73-9be8-2914...

4 of 15 7/5/2025, 10:06 AM

http://www.volvocenter.com/
http://www.volvocenter.com/
http://www.volvocenter.com/
http://www.volvocenter.com/
http://www.saford2.com/
http://www.saford2.com/
http://www.volvocenter.com/
http://www.volvocenter.com/
http://www.volvocenter.com/
http://www.volvocenter.com/
http://www.saford2.com/
http://www.saford2.com/


09/14/2013 34,955 Volvo of San Antonio
San Antonio, TX
210-824-3214

239 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

Electrical system checked

01/10/2014 38,270 Volvo of San Antonio
San Antonio, TX
210-824-3214

239 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

Recommended maintenance
performed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

02/22/2014 39,154 Dealer Inventory

03/07/2014 39,157 Volvo of San Antonio
San Antonio, TX
210-824-3214

239 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

Pre-delivery inspection completed

04/17/2014 Volvo Certi�ed Retailer
Tucson, AZ

Visit the website
of - Volvo
Certi�ed Pre-
Owned Program

04/18/2014 41,332 Tucson Subaru
Tucson, AZ
520-721-2400

492 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle washed/detailed

04/21/2014 Volvo of Tucson
Tucson, AZ
520-792-1070

413 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

Pre-delivery inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Four tires balanced
Four tires mounted
Interior trim checked
Tire(s) balanced
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04/30/2014 Volvo Certi�ed Retailer
Tucson, AZ

Visit the website
of - Volvo
Certi�ed Pre-
Owned Program

Purchased: 2014
 This owner drove less

than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
11,558 mi/yr

05/19/2014 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

05/19/2014 41,363 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Albany, GA
Title #699H014139005

New owner reported

07/11/2014 45,131 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Albany, GA
Title
#778538141923008

Title or registration issued
Vehicle color noted as Copper

09/01/2014 Damage Report
Damage to left front
Airbags did not deploy
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MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including
dents or scratches to the vehicle body.

09/15/2014 47,725 Volvo Cars Savannah
Savannah, GA
912-927-4741

87 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed

01/02/2015 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Leesburg, GA
Title
#778538141923008

Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Copper

05/05/2015 55,091 Volvo Cars Savannah
Savannah, GA
912-927-4741

87 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR
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05/06/2015 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Leesburg, GA
Title
#774248151260003

Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Copper

12/31/2015 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Savannah, GA
Title
#774248151260003

Loan or lien reported
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Copper

01/12/2016 62,102 Volvo Cars Savannah
Savannah, GA
912-927-4741

87 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed

05/12/2016 Volvo Cars Savannah
Savannah, GA
912-927-4741

87 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed
Lights checked
Oil and �lter changed

06/09/2016 69,894 Volvo Cars Savannah
Savannah, GA
912-927-4741

87 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

One tire balanced
One tire mounted
Tire(s) replaced

12/28/2016 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Savannah, GA
Title
#774248151260003

Loan or lien reported
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Copper

08/05/2017 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Savannah, GA
Title
#772503172179970

Loan or lien released
Vehicle color noted as Copper

08/17/2017 84,949 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Savannah, GA
Title
#779719172299003

Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Copper
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09/15/2017 86,326 Savannah Tire - Mall
Blvd.
Savannah, GA
912-349-3838

19 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Tire(s) balanced

09/27/2017 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Savannah, GA
Title
#776462172708003

Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Copper

01/02/2018 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Savannah, GA
Title
#776462172708003

Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Copper

12/03/2018 93,899 Autoplex
Savannah, GA
912-897-2253

11 Veri�ed Reviews

Brakes checked
Brake caliper(s) replaced
Brake �uid �ushed/changed
Front brake pads replaced
Rear brake pads replaced

12/28/2018 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Savannah, GA
Title
#776462172708003

Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Copper

Purchased: 2019
 This owner drove less

than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
12,945 mi/yr

10/04/2019 97,624 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Boone, NC

10/22/2019 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Boone, NC
Title
#776735192954063

New owner reported
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06/20/2020 104,168 Pep Boys
Union, NJ
908-688-3633

286 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed
Alignment performed
Oil and �lter changed
Tires rotated

11/03/2020 110,393 Big A Service Center Inc
Elizabeth, NJ
908-241-8585

56 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

11/03/2020 New Jersey
Inspection Station

11/04/2020 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Boone, NC
Title
#776735192954063

Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

11/11/2020 110,573 Pep Boys
Union, NJ
908-688-3633

286 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked

05/29/2021 115,051 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Cornelius, NC
704-892-9834

261 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

07/01/2021 116,199 Walmart Auto Care
Center
Denver, NC
704-827-8984

110 Veri�ed Reviews

Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) replaced
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08/05/2021 117,201 Pep Boys
Charlotte, NC
704-992-5768

118 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed

10/14/2021 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cornelius, NC
Title
#776735192954063

11/18/2021 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cornelius, NC
Title
#776735192954063

04/08/2022 Walmart Auto Care
Center
Durham, NC
919-489-8819

82 Veri�ed Reviews

Tire repaired

04/24/2022 Walmart Auto Care
Center
Durham, NC
919-489-8819

82 Veri�ed Reviews

Tires rotated

04/28/2022 131,330 Pep Boys
Raleigh, NC
919-781-9317

167 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed

06/03/2022 133,983 Swedish Imports
Durham, NC
919-493-4545

93 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Oil and �lter changed
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09/09/2022 138,209 Pep Boys
Raleigh, NC
919-954-0618

94 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Fuel system cleaned/serviced
Emissions inspection performed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed
Oil and �lter changed
Steering/suspension checked
Tires rotated

09/27/2022 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Raleigh, NC
Title
#776735192954063

Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

02/22/2023 141,674 Johnson Subaru of Cary
Cary, NC
888-590-6128

1,712 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

02/27/2023 141,675 Auto Auction
Listed as a dealer vehicle

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold
at auction every year.

03/03/2023 Johnson Subaru of Cary
Cary, NC
888-590-6128

1,712 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

03/10/2023 Smart Cars By Wieland
Pittsboro, NC
919-542-1599

9 Veri�ed Reviews
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03/28/2023 Smart Cars By Wieland
Pittsboro, NC
919-542-1599

9 Veri�ed Reviews

Air �lter replaced
Brake pads replaced
Front strut(s) replaced
Oil and �lter changed
Stabilizer bar links replaced
Wiper(s) replaced

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order
to prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

05/08/2023 141,775 Smart Cars By Wieland
Pittsboro, NC
919-542-1599

9 Veri�ed Reviews

Lights checked

Purchased: 2023
 This owner drove less

than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
3,434 mi/yr

06/02/2023 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pittsboro, NC
Title
#77123223153885N

Title or registration issued
New owner reported

06/06/2023 J & W Automotive
Pittsboro, NC
919-542-4156

102 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

A/C refrigerant recharged
A/C system �ushed

06/19/2023 142,417 J & W Automotive
Pittsboro, NC
919-542-4156

102 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

A/C compressor serviced
A/C compressor replaced
A/C refrigerant recharged

07/13/2023 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pittsboro, NC
Title
#77123223153885N
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07/19/2024 146,143 Georgia
Inspection Station

Purchased: 2024
Personal Vehicle

08/14/2024 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

08/19/2024 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Peachtree City, GA
Title
#770205202899112

New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Copper

01/28/2025 146,274 Georgia
Inspection Station

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional
details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a quali�ed mechanic.

• According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor
or moderate.

• This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available
as of 7/5/25 at 9:06:27 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not
have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection
and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

• Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

• Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.

• Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to
compromise the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certi�ed collision repair facility.

When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
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When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of
Motor Vehicles.

CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title
transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary
technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles
manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take
ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each
title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS
ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE.
© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
7/5/25 9:06:27 AM (CDT)

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2011 VOLVO C30 T5 R-D... blob:https://www.carfaxforpolice.com/ffd8bf86-3853-4b73-9be8-2914...
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